

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 14-4244, Version: 1

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department: County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County

Other Part(ies): Forest Preserve District, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County to enter into and execute an Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement ("IGA") with the Forest Preserve District of Cook County for 911 services-solely for the purpose of extending the term of the IGA and clarifying the reimbursement amount due each year.

Goods or Services: The parties desire to share 911 services.

Agreement Number: N/A

Agreement Period: 1/1/2014, retroactively through 12/31/2014 with automatic renewal provisions.

Fiscal Impact: Up to \$250,000.00 None. Revenue Generating

Accounts: Various Districtwide Corporate Accounts N/A

Summary: Authorization for the County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County to enter into and execute an Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement ("IGA") with the Forest Preserve District of Cook County for 911 services-solely for the purpose of extending the term of the IGA and clarifying the reimbursement amount due each year.